The file may be obtained from the office of the Director of General Affairs at the North West Regional 

Assembly, Tel N°2 33 36 00 92 or online using the address: www.marchespublics.cm, as soon as this notice 

is published against payment of the sum of one hundred and fifty thousand (150,000) Francs CFA, into 

the North West Regional Assembly Treasury (Block B), representing the cost of purchasing the Tender File. 

11. Submission of bids: 

The method of submission shall be online. 
The Tender must be submitted by the Tenderer on the COLEPS Platform not later than   /  /2026 at

[...]

Le dossier peut être obtenu aux heures ouvrables après Publication du présent avis au bureau de 

l’autorité contractant (Tel N° 2 33 36 00 92) ou en ligne à l’adresse: www.marchespublics.cm contre 

présentation d’une quittance de versement au Trésor de l’Assemblée Régionale du Nord-Ouest de la somme 

non remboursable de 150,000 (CENT CINQUANTE MILLE) Francs CFA. 

11. Remise des offres 

La méthode de remise doit être en ligne 

L’offre devra être déposée par le soumissionnaire sur la plateforme COLEPS au plus tard de le   /  /2026 à 

10 h 00. Une copie de sauvegarde de l’offre sauvegardée sur une clé USB ou un CD/DVD devra être envoyée